

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEFK11022

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE
TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

304-341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATEPH	RINTED	TERN	us of sal	E	SHIP VI	A	FQB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09	/2011	L.,	705 51 42 - 31				DELIVER OF THE A	) 1 20 DM
BID OPENING DA	XXXXX (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	0/20/2						)1 · 3 O PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		*************						
					( ) ( )			
	4++++	******	****	****	******	******	*****	**
							IS SCHEDULED	1
	ROR 9/2	27/11 4	T 10	00 AN	AT THE C	OONSKIN	ARMORY WAR ROO	
1(0)1	TOCATEL	) AT 17	03 Cd	ONSKI	N DRIVE C	HARLEST	ON, WV 25311.	(8)
1	*****	*****	****	****	******	*****	********	**
	FLEASE	NOTE T	HE DR	UG FF	EE WORKPL	ACE AFF	IDAVIT AND	
	BID BON	ID ARE	REQUI	RED V	ITH BID S	UBMISSI	ON.	
							*******	**
			CIFIC	ATION	S MAY BE	OBTAINE	D FROM THE	1
	ARCHITE	CT:				20		
l .		1000					a	
	JERRY O			1				
	ST. ALE	CONTRACTOR AND A SOCIAL	77 251	77				
	91. AU	יין , טואמנ	V 201	l''				1
	PHONE I	VO.: 3	04-72	2-33	9			1
	THERE I	IS A \$1	00.00	DEPO	SIT PER S	ET OF F	LANS AND	1
	SPECIFI							
	******	*****	****	****	******	*****	******	**
								2
	1			١,	10 65			
001	1	1	В	2	10-65			\$ 148,700.00
}	MEN'S I		ROOM	BENO	MOTTON	-		- + 110, 100.00
	MEN D I	JOCKLIK	icoon.	ICDITO .	11111011			
								RECEIVED
				1				
								2011 OCT 20 PM 1: 10
1		•	REC	QUEST.	FOR QUOTA	TION		
							OD WITH	MAL DISTRICT IN COLIC
	THE WES	3T VIRG	LNIA	PURCI	ASING DIV	ISION E	OK THE	WV PURCHASING
			<u> </u>	SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	l Nortions	DIVISION -
SIGNATURE (//	<del>}                                    </del>	Λ,	1 .			TELEPHONE	)// / 3 = 1/ - 2  D	ATE 10/2017/11
	abent	D. F	ul	<del></del>		30	Y-632-1600	10/70/201
TITLE Pros	id on t	100	55	- O6.	48251		ADDRESS CHAI	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	MILEN DESI	SIMICIANS	TO DEC	MSEL	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAD	BELED 'VENDOR'

#### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and vold, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. the director or spending unit to
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

**DEFK11022** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: TARA LYLE

304-558-2544 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

ARMORY BOARD SECTION

25311-1099 304-341-6368

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 09/09/2011 30PM BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2011 UNITARICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP AGENCY, DIVISION OF ENGINEERING AND FACILITIES, WV NATIONAL QUARD, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO RENOVATE THE MEN'S LOCKER ROOM AT THE CHARLESTON ARMORY AS THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY FRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 09/27/2011 AT 10:00 AM AT THE COONSKIN ARMORY WAR ROOM LOCATED AT 1703 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING HAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL FOTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER COCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE BURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S HAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. HIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEFK11022

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 304-341-6368

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF BALE DATE PRINTED 09/09/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY WOP LINE BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART HORTION OF THE PRE-BID, OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL CLOSE OF EUSINESS ON 10/05/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: TARA LYLE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION FURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 FAX: 304-558-4115 TARA L. LYLE@WV .GOV EMAIL: THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY CARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT REJECTION OF THE BID. TO WAIVE MINCR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST Virginia legislative ryles and regulations. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DEFK11022 PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 304-341-6368

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B. DATE PRINTED 09/09/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2011 AMOUNT UNITARICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE EID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WIT THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE dancellation: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IN THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA GODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS QUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Guotation DEFK11022

PAGE 5

TARA LYLE

Olidilestoli, WV 20000-0100	304-558-2544	
RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION  1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368	

200000000000000000000000000000000000000	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/2011			DENTING BING 01	- 2 O DW
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/				:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OP TH ANY AM	PRICAN INST	TITUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAINING T	THIS CONT	RACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	1 .
		* *		
WORKERS' COM	PENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFICAT	B FROM WORK	ERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	1
		D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	*
of this cont	RACT:		U	
	- 4	COURT THEMPOD CHAT	T ENDMITCH DROOF	
(XX) INSURAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAI IABILITY INSURAN	ICE DOTAD TO	1
OF COMMERCIA	COMMENCAL I	UNLESS OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
THE RID DOCU	MENTS THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	F INSURANCE	
doverage req	TITRED IS \$2	50.000.		
) BUILDER	s RISK INSU	RANCE: SUCCESSE	UL VENDOR SHALL	
HURNISH PROO	R OF BUILDE	RS RISK - ALL RI	SK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT EQ	UAL TO 1008	OF THE AMOUNT C	F THE CONTRACT.	
		NT (5%) OF THE T		. 1
		STATE OF WEST VI		
SOBWILLED AT	TH EACH BIL	AS A BID BOND. SH A PERFORMANCE	THE SUCCESSION	,
MATERIAL BON	T FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
BONDS MAY BE	DROVIDED 1	N THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	
TRREVOCABLE	TETTER OF	REDIT, OR BOND F	URNISHED BY A	
SOLVENT SURE	TY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	2
STATE OF WES	T VIRGINIA	A LETTER OF CF	EDIT SUBMITTED	
IN LIEU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
UNDER \$100,0	do. PERSON	AL OR BUSINESS O	HECKS ARE NOT	
		THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
BOND, OR LAB	OR AND MATE	RIAL BOND.		
1		7 mm /o\ 100	MA TATIONAL MAN	
( ) MAINTEN	ANCE HOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR STEM WILL BE A F	MATINIENANCE BONI	'
THE SUCCESSF		изтем мтип ра у г	DESOTKEMENT OF	
INE SUCCESSE	SEE RE	Verse side for terms and co	I NOMIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	1
TITUE	FEIN		ADDDECC CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
III.us			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO DE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEFK11022

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 804-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	f.O.8;	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/		BTD_Q		30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
REV. 11/00				
REV. 11/00			80 (80)	
EXHIBIT 7				
			8	
pomestic Alu	MINUM GLASS	& STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
PROJECTS				
1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	WITHIN WEST	VIRGINIA CODE 5	_10_1 ET	
IN ACCORDANC	THE WITH WEST	ATEGINIA CODE 3	RECONSTRUCTION,	ii ii
ALTERATION	REPATE TMPR	OVEMENT OR MAIN	TENANCE OF	
BUBLIC WORKS	WHERE THE	COST IS MORE TH	AN \$50,000 AND,	
IN THE CASE	OF STREL ONL	Y, WHERE THE CO	ST OF STEEL IS	
MORE THAN \$5	d. ooo lor whe	RE MORE THAN 10	,000 POUNDS OF	000
STEEL ARE RE	QUIRED, THE	STATE WILL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINU	M
GLASS, OR ST	BEL PRODUCTS	PRODUCED IN TH	E UNITED STATES	• 1
IN ADDITION,	ITEMS OF MA	ACHINERY OR EQUI	PMENT PURCHASED	
FOR USE AT T	HE SITE OF P	PUBLIC WORKS SHA S OR STEEL, UNLE	THE REMANE OF	
TOMESTIC ALO	TO LEGG THAN	\$50,000 OR LES	S THAN 10.000	
FOUNDS OF ST	BEL ARE USED	IN PUBLIC WORK	S PROJECTS.	
FOREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM, G	LASS OR STEEL F	RODUCTS MAY BE	
ACCEPTED ONL	M IF THE COS	ST OF DOMESTIC P	RODUCTS IS FOUN	D
TO BE UNREAS	dnable. syc	CH COST IS UNREA	SONABLE IF IT I	S
20% OR MORE	HIGHER THAN	THE BID PRICE F	OR FOREIGN MADE	
PRODUCTS. I	H THE DOMEST	CIC ALUMINUM, GI OR PRODUCED IN	ASS OR STEEL	
		DEFINED BY THE		
		REIGN PRODUCTS M		
		S ARE 30% OR MC		
		MADE PRODUCTS.		
			000 400 500000	15
		OF A CONTRACT UN		
PROVISIONS,	THE SHENDING	OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
SIGNATURE	SEE HEVE	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
	I			TO TO BE MOTE ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

# Request for Guotation DEFK11022

**DEFK11022** 

Tomat Par	Charleston, WV 25305-0130	304-558-2544	
RFQ TYPE	COPY NAME/ADDRESS HERE	DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION	
PO E	nill Construction Company Box 685 ey Bridge, WV 25085	1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368	

DATE PRINT	*****************	+EH	ms of sal	<b>C</b>	311	XVI			*****			******
09/09/2 BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/20/2	011			BTD C	PEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM		
LINE		0	UOP	CAT.	Mati	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
				, NO			*******		<u> </u>			*******
_				CAME	RULES	AND REC	TTT.7	TONS				
200	IVISIO HAT A		THE TO I	HE C	RIGINAL	BIDDING	DC	CUMENT				
	HAT.T. A	LSO AF	PLY I	O AN	ADDENDU	M DOCUMEN	T.	THE ONLY				
E	XCEPTI	ON MAY	BE F	OR AN	ADDEND	I TAHT MU	S ]	SSUED FOR	THE			
S	OLE PU	RPOSE	OF CH	ANGIN	G A BID	OPENING	TIN	ME AND/OR				
I I	ATE.											
	EV. 11	196										
r	Ev. 11	./ 90										
E	XHIBIT	10				e *		2				
				CHARL						1		
P	DDENDU	M ACK	OMPET	GEMEN	T							
1 7	HEREE	Y ACKI	OWLEI	GE RE	CEIPT O	F THE FOI	LOV	WING CHECKE	D			
Į.	DDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE M	DE THE	NECESSARY	RI	EVISIONS TO				
I N	Y PROP	OSAL,	PLANS	AND,	OR SPEC	IFICATION	1, 1	ETC.				
		. NO.			100							
Į P	DDENDU	M NOS.	0/2	0/2						1		,
1	0. 1		1 7 2	1014	) [ ]							
		-	loh	1/21	511					L		
1	0. 2	* *	1.0.1.	1. 6	7.1.1							
	10 2		'							1		
l I	0.3									1		
1	0. 4											
1	0.5	* 9				ne.				1		
_	TRIDEI	A COURT ATTA	myry m	EATTI	משוי שמו	ONETEM T	J	RECEIPT OF	THE	1		
-	TUNBUUN TAUNDER	M(G) I	AAV BI	CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF	THE BIDS.	7,114	1		
							1					
1	ENDOR	MUST (	LEAR	מט צ	ERSTAND	THAT AN	V	ERBAL	\$9 @			
] ]	REPRESI	ITATIO	IAM NA	E OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	DE	DURING AN	( ? C!			
	RAL D	ISCUSS:	дои н	LD B	HIWEEN V	ENDOR'S I	MEL	RESENTATIVI	<u> </u>	1		******
SIGNATURE ()	<del>- 76</del>	\ <u> </u>	1 1	OEE/A	ALMOL DIVERS	TELEPHONE	n) /	1-22 11 00	DATE	10/1	12611	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
TITLE D	pert h	). III	EIN			30	14-	632-1600 ADDRESS CI	ANGE	S TO DE N	SOTED AROUS	=
Prosin	loot		EIN 55	064	8751	29		MUDICAS CE	MINGE	O TO DE I	O LED MOOVE	-



RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Danhill Construction Company** 

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 60130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation DEFK11022

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/2011					0.0014
EXCENSION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	10/20/2011	100204000			:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				1	
AND ANY	STATE PER	ONNEI	IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
INFORMA	ATION ISSUE	IN V	RITING AND ADDED	TO THE	
SPECIFI	CATIONS BY	AN OF	FICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	7 1 10	11			
	Colrect !	111	Usig	MA TITLE	
1	1000 h			CONTROL OF SECURE OF THE SECURE	
Dan	hill Con	struc	tion Co. com	PANY	
	1000	],			
1	0/20/20/	/	DAT	E	
	. /				
REV. 1	1/96				
	8				
	CO	אידים אַ כיי	ORS LICENSE		
	0	TIOSC.	IONO DECEMBE		
WEST V	IRGINIA STA	TE COI	E 21-11-2 REQUIF	ES THAT ALL	
PERSONS	S DESIRING	TO PE	FORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS .	
STATE 1	MUST BE LIC	ENSED	. THE WEST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTORS	
	ING BOARD I	g EMPO	WERED TO ISSUE 7	HE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSI	E. APPLICA	TTONS	WEST VIRGINIA DI	S LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE B	CONTACTIN	HITT.D	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305.		: (304	4) 558-7890.	CIMICELES TOM, IIV	
25505.	2222	, ,,,,	]		
			E 21-11-11 REQUI		
			INCLUDE THE CONTE	ACTORS	
LICENS	e number on	THEI	R BID.		
DTDDER	TO COMPLET				
BIDDER	10 COMPLET		1	1. 0 1	
CONTRAC	CTORS NAME:		anhill Constru	ection Compa	NY
		1	1 11100110	1	
CONTRAC	CTORS LICEN	SE NO	. WV 001190	ф	3
			TTT DE ESAUTES	mo Emparan a	
THE SU	ccessfyl BI	UDER 1	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	.]
SIGNATURE //	11 7 A	oee M	TELEDUCALE	DATE	10/20/20
rotent L	, Hull		5	04-632-1600	10/20/2011
TITLE President	55	064	8251	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

# Request for Quotation DEFK11022

**DEFK11022** 

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2	2011	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CORV OF MUETI	COMMENCAC	RS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE OF			10 IDDOMICE OF	
A FORCIAGE OF	The govern			
	API	LICABLE LAW		
1		20,000		
THE WEST VIRO	INIA STATI	CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULE	
AND REGULATIO	ONS, AND TH	E INFORMATION PR	OATDRD IN	
THE "REQUEST	FOR QUOTA:	TON" ISSUED BY T THORITY GOVERNIN	RE PURCHASING	
PROCUREMENT.	ME SOLE A	THORITI GOVERNAL	0 11110	8
ANY INFORMAT	ION PROVIDI	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
ANY OTHER SO	RCE, VERB	L OR WRITTEN, WH	ICH CONTRADICTS	
OR ALTERS TH	INFORMAT:	ON PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	
	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
EFFECT.		¥		
BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	NT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRUPT	dy prdtect:	ION, THE STATE MA	Y DEEM THE	
		, AND TERMINATE S	UCH CONTRACT	
WITHOUT FURT	HER ORDER.	1		
REV. 5/2009				
NEV. 3/2003				
		* 8		
	NO.	ICE		}
	Maram DE G	TOMTOMED MO.		
A SIGNED BID	MOST BE S	BMITTED TO:		
DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
	ING DIVISI			
BUILDIN	G 15			
		IREET, EAST	+	1
CHARLES	TON, WV 2	305-0130		
			598	
	SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOMONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Danhill Construction Company** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEFK11022

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

304-341-6368

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/20/2011 AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID -TL/32----BUYER: ---------DEFK11022----BID OPENING TIME: -----------PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: or Allen Jones \$148 700,00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEFK11022 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN 55 - OL 4825/ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

REQNO. DE FKILOZZ

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the yendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

> JESSICA VANMETER Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Company
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virginia
County of Fayotte, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me thisday or
My Commission expires March 28 20 15
NOTABY BUBLIC & 1 MCa Van Mel
AFFIX SEAL HERE
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER

Purchasing Affidavit-(Revised 12/15/09)

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF fayette , TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Hill , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Danhill Construction Company and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Ochill Construction Company (Company Name)
By: Robert D. Will
Title: President
Date: 10/20/2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of OC+ 2011.
By Commission expires 3 28 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSIGA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Agency_D	EFK
REQ.P.O#	11022

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we,	the undersigned, _	Danhill Co	nstruction Company	
of	Gauley Bridge		West Virginia	, as Prir	ncipal, and	Colonial Surety Co.	of
2						ne laws of the State of	
principa	al office in the City	ofMontva	le, as Surety, are	held and firmly bou	ind unto the	State of West Virginia,	as Obligee, in the
penal s	um of5 %	6 Of Bid Amount	(\$ 5%	_) for the paymen	t of which, v	well and truly to be made,	we jointly and
several	ly bind ourselves,	our heirs, adminis	trators, executors,	successors and as	ssigns.		
	The Condition o	of the above obliga	tion is such that wh	nereas the Principa	ıl has subm	itted to the Purchasing Se	ction of the
Departr	ment of Administra	ation a certain bid	or proposal, attach	ed hereto and mad	de a part he	reof, to enter into a contra	act in writing for
	Men's locker room	m renovation					
9							
	NOW THEREFO	ORE,					
		hall be rejected, o		all autoriuta a acc		andanaa wiith tha hid on ne	anagal attached
hereto						ordance with the bid or pr I shall in all other respects	
agreem	ent created by the	e acceptance of sa	aid bid, then this ob	oligation shall be nu	ull and void,	otherwise this obligation	shall remain in ful
force a	nd effect. It is exp	ressly understood t of this obligation	and agreed that the	າe liability of the Sເ	urety for any	and all claims hereunder	shall, in no event
exceed	the penal amoun	t of this obligation	as Hereili Stateu.				
	The Surety, for t	the value received	, hereby stipulates	and agrees that th	ne obligation	ns of said Surety and its bo	ond shall be in no
	paired or affected	by any extension				such bid, and said Surety	
waive n	otice of any such	extension.			ř.		
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have	hereunto set their	hands and	seals, and such of them a	s are corporation
have ca	used their corpor	ate seals to be aff	ixed hereunto and	these presents to I	be signed b	y their proper officers, this	3
20 <sup>th</sup>	day of	October	, 20 <u>11</u>				
Principa	al Corporate Seal				I	Danhill Construction Company	
						(Name of Principa	al)
					By I	Robert D. Hill Kobert	D.llell
						(Must be Preside)	nt or
						Vice President)	
					I	President	
	×					(Title)	
Surety	Corporate Seal		El .		(	Colonial Surety company	<u> 1 20 /200</u> 2
						(Name of Surety)	
						. 0 1	
					ii.	Dalacto Birth Mint	a Rud
						Roberta Bird \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	4 July

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### **COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY**

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint  Roberta Bird  Gauley Bridge  WV  Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or Audie B. Murphy of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.									
	Any and Al	Bonds							
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950.									
full power and authority to appoi	"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:								
Company, to execute, acknowled conditional or obligatory under thereunder, and any such instruments.	edge and deliver, any and all bonds takings and any and all notices ar	, recognizances, contract d documents canceling o prney-in-Fact shall be bind	I in the name of and on behalf of the s, agreements of indemnity and other or terminating the Company's liability ing upon the Company as if signed by						
	rety Company has caused these prese o affixed the27th day of								
State of New Jersey County of Bergen	Surety Connected Incorporated 1930	By Wayne Nu	nziata, President						
	Pennsylvania								
On this 27th day of		oril	, in the year 2011, before me						
On this day of	A		, in the year 2011, before me						
On this day of	Theresa Spinelli								
	A Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata	, perso	, a notary public, personally appeared						
On this day of executed the within instrument a acknowledged to me that the corp	And Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata  President	, perso	, a notary public, personally appeared nally known to me to be the person who						
executed the within instrument as acknowledged to me that the corporation of the corporat	Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata s President poration executed it.  RESA SPINELLI r Public of New Jersey on Expires September 9, 2015	, perso, on behal	, a notary public, personally appeared nally known to me to be the person who f of the corporation therein named and						
executed the within instrument as acknowledged to me that the compact of the comp	Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata s President poration executed it.  RESA SPINELLI y Public of New Jersey on Expires September 9, 2015  f Colonial Surety Company, hereby torney issued by said Company, and	Theresa Spinelli certify that the above and do hereby further certify	, a notary public, personally appeared nally known to me to be the person who f of the corporation therein named and						
executed the within instrument as acknowledged to me that the corporation of the United Secretary of the Original Power of At in force and effect.  And I do hereby further certify authority of the following resolution and held on the 30th of January	Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata s President poration executed it.  RESA SPINELLI y Public of New Jersey on Expires September 9, 2015  f Colonial Surety Company, hereby torney issued by said Company, and that the Certification of this Power ution adopted by the Board of Direct 1968, and that said resolution has	Theresa Spinelli  certify that the above and do hereby further certify  of Attorney is signed and actors of the Colonial Surenot been amended or rep	nally known to me to be the person who f of the corporation therein named and  Notary Public d foregoing is a full, true and correct that the said Power of Attorney is still sealed by facsimile under and by the sty Company at a meeting duly called ealed:						
I, the undersigned Secretary or copy of the Original Power of At in force and effect.  And I do hereby further certify authority of the following resoluand held on the 30th of January BESOLVED, that the signature be affixed or printed by facsimile	Theresa Spinelli  Wayne Nunziata  s President  poration executed it.  RESA SPINELLI  y Public of New Jersey on Expires September 9, 2015  f Colonial Surety Company, hereby torney Issued by said Company, and that the Certification of this Power ition adopted by the Board of Direct 1968, and that said resolution has tof the Secretary or any Assistant	Theresa Spinelli certify that the above and do hereby further certify of Attorney is signed and actors of the Colonial Sure not been amended or rep	nally known to me to be the person who f of the corporation therein named and  Notary Public d foregoing is a full, true and correct that the said Power of Attorney is still sealed by facsimile under and by the ety Company at a meeting duly called						
executed the within instrument as acknowledged to me that the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the original Power of At inforce and effect.  And I do hereby further certify authority of the following resolution and held on the 30th of January RESOLVED, that the signature be affixed or printed by facsimil nature and seal shall be valid and acknowledged to the corporation of the corporation	Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata  s President  poration executed it.  RESA SPINELLI  (Public of New Jersey on Expires September 9, 2015  f Colonial Surety Company, hereby torney Issued by said Company, and that the Certification of this Power ation adopted by the Board of Direction and Company and Montva	Theresa Spinelli  certify that the above and do hereby further certify  of Attorney is signed and actors of the Colonial Sure not been amended or rep Secretary of this Corporate thorney of this Corporation	nally known to me to be the person who f of the corporation therein named and  Notary Public d foregoing is a full, true and correct that the said Power of Attorney is still sealed by facsimile under and by the ety Company at a meeting duly called ealed: ion, and the seal of Corporation, may						

Form S-100-101 (Rev 1/11)

State of West Virginia	
County of Fayette	
me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary prinstrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrate subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Rol Colonial Surety Company , an in the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at State, and that as such being authorized to do so, instruments were executed as the authorized act contained, and declared to be a person executing and with full capacity and competency, at the required company therein named and acknowledged to me authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney the intent to be legally bound as required by commissions.	berta Bird, attorney-in-fact of asurance company duly organized and existing under a december of the december
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reunto set my hand and official seal.
A M	Notary Public of West Virginia ly Commission Expires on 3/28/2015
N	lotary Public in and for the
C	County of Fayette State of West Virginia
	State of West Virginia
$\frac{\zeta}{1}$	VOTARY PUBLIC



#### **COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY**

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 —

#### FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2010

#### **ASSETS**

#### **LIABILITIES & SURPLUS**

*Stocks and Bonds\$	35,512,506	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,947,052
Cash in Office & Banks	3,124,493	Claim Reserves	12,115,209
Accrued Interest & Dividends	355,430	Other Liabilities	837,431
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(843,667)	Collateral Held	887,474
Other Assets	1,847,750	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	17,209,346
Total Admitted Assets	39,996,512	Total Liabilities & Surplus	39,996,512

Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners,

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 14th day of February, 2011.

Incorporated

On 1930

\*

On 1930

\*

On 1930

\*

Theresa Spinelli A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Wayne Nunziata

President

i neresa Spineili

Notary Publi



li

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SHIPTO

RFQ NUMBER

DEFK11022

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

D/ PC

VENDOR

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRIN	ITED	TÈF	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/28/ ID OPENING DATE		10/20/	2011			ODENIANO TAME	7.0.014
stra i dia wate i silasiya		10/20/	and the second	CAT.			1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE:	AMOUNT
	2. PR 3. AD THIS D WITH Y	RE-BID DENDUM OCUMEN OUR BI	SIGN- ACKN T SHO D. F N DIS	IS ATT IN SH IOWELE ULD B AILUR QUALI	NDUM NO. 1 ACHED. EETS ATTACHED. DGEMENT IS ATTA E SIGNED AND RE E TO SIGN AND R FICATION OF YOU ADDENDUM NO. 1	TURNED ETURN	~
001	MEN'S	1 LOCKER	JB ROOM		910-65 VATION		
	****	: THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEFK1	1022 ***** TOTAL	\$148,700,00
GNATURE ()		, , , , , , ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS IDATE	
Kobe	est D.	Hell	-11.1			632-1600 DATE	10/20/2011
1 C		FF	EIN		251		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: DEFK11022

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

### ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 .9/.28/2011 NO. 2 ..... 11/2011 NO. 3 ...... NO. 4 ......

NO. 5 ......

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

Danhill Construction Company

COMPANY

10/20/2011. DATE

REV. 11/96



\*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEFK11022

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TA	RA	1	L	Υ	L	E	
30	4-	5	5	8	_	2	5

44 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES

SH-P To

ARMORY BOARD SECTION 1707 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-341-6368 25311-1099

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	W - 1981	FREIGHT TERMS
10/11/							(9)		
3ID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011				BID	OPENING TIM	ME 01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRIC	E 3	AMOUNT
			ADD	ENDUM	NO. 2			9	
	1. QU	ESTION	S AND	ANSW	ERS ARE A	ATTACHED	•		
	DOCUME BID. F	NT SHO	ULD B TO S	E SIG IGN A	GEMENT IS NED AND I ND RETURI UR BID.	RETURNED	WITH YOUR		
		EN	D OF	ADDEN	DUM NO. 2	2			,
0001	MENIS	1	JB ROOM		910-65 VATION				
	HEN 3	LUCKER	KOON	KENO	VATION			9)	
	****	€ THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEFK11	022 *****	TOTAL:	\$148,700,00
			·						
CICNATURE	, ^	11-	1 1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	MANITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	est 1)	· VI	U			304-€	32-1600		10/20/2011
TITLE PSES I CLEAN TO BE NOTED AB					TO BE NOTED ABOVE				

#### EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: DEFK11022

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

#### ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 .9/28/2011 NO. 2 .10/11/2011

NO. 3 ......

NO. 4 ......

NO. 5 ......

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Danhill Construction Company

10/20/2011... DATE

REV. 11/96